
Summet Meet 2023 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

25/06/2023 
3NE230115 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 301 Girls 400m IM                       

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Willow WRIGHT 9 Co Leeds   7:00.02   255  
 50m    46.67 100m  1:42.06 150m  2:34.32 200m  3:26.75 250m  4:27.54 300m  5:31.96 350m  6:16.06 400m  7:00.02 
    46.67    55.39    52.26    52.43  1:00.79  1:04.42    44.10    43.96 
  Isabelle PARK 9 Co Leeds  DQ            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelie COTTERILL 10 Co Leeds   6:30.42   317  
 50m    40.50 100m  1:30.80 150m  2:16.87 200m  3:01.55 250m  4:02.99 300m  5:05.92 350m  5:49.00 400m  6:30.42 
    40.50    50.30    46.07    44.68  1:01.44  1:02.93    43.08    41.42 
2. Addison CROPPER 10 Co Leeds   6:31.76   314  
 50m    42.28 100m  1:33.27 150m  2:21.33 200m  3:08.73 250m  4:06.34 300m  5:03.37 350m  5:48.08 400m  6:31.76 
    42.28    50.99    48.06    47.40    57.61    57.03    44.71    43.68 
3. Zoe FEATHER 10 Co Leeds   7:00.00   255  
 50m    44.75 100m  1:45.00 150m  2:36.12 200m  3:28.21 250m  4:28.88 300m  5:30.53 350m  6:14.64 400m  7:00.00 
    44.75  1:00.25    51.12    52.09  1:00.67  1:01.65    44.11    45.36 
4. Grace O'HARA 10 Co Leeds   7:09.15   239  
 50m    43.66 100m  1:44.28 150m  2:40.29 200m  3:33.24 250m  4:32.58 300m  5:33.77 350m  6:22.49 400m  7:09.15 
    43.66  1:00.62    56.01    52.95    59.34  1:01.19    48.72    46.66 
5. Verity LILLEY 10 Co Leeds   7:18.40   224  
 50m    51.68 100m  1:54.85 150m  2:46.27 200m  3:34.79 250m  4:37.07 300m  5:40.65 350m  6:31.68 400m  7:18.40 
    51.68  1:03.17    51.42    48.52  1:02.28  1:03.58    51.03    46.72 
6. Neve STAFFORD 10 Co Leeds   7:19.04   223  
 50m    49.46 100m  1:48.80 150m  2:46.44 200m  3:39.93 250m  4:39.13 300m  5:39.29 350m  6:30.06 400m  7:19.04 
    49.46    59.34    57.64    53.49    59.20  1:00.16    50.77    48.98 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Emily TALKES 11 Lincoln Vulc   5:54.27   425  
 50m    36.84 100m  1:21.87 150m  2:08.14 200m  2:51.90 250m  3:46.02 300m  4:39.90 350m  5:17.95 400m  5:54.27 
    36.84    45.03    46.27    43.76    54.12    53.88    38.05    36.32 
2. Pinklily TAREK 11 Bolton Metro   6:05.84   385  
 50m    38.83 100m  1:26.27 150m  2:16.34 200m  3:05.15 250m  3:53.89 300m  4:45.25 350m  5:26.16 400m  6:05.84 
    38.83    47.44    50.07    48.81    48.74    51.36    40.91    39.68 
3. Freya ELLIS 11 Co Leeds   6:24.29   332  
 50m    41.04 100m  1:26.78 150m  2:15.68 200m  3:03.83 250m  4:01.87 300m  5:02.40 350m  5:43.12 400m  6:24.29 
    41.04    45.74    48.90    48.15    58.04  1:00.53    40.72    41.17 
4. Ella COLEMAN 11 Co Leeds   6:26.17   328  
 50m    43.96 100m  1:34.74 150m  2:24.20 200m  3:12.40 250m  4:08.60 300m  5:05.77 350m  5:46.13 400m  6:26.17 
    43.96    50.78    49.46    48.20    56.20    57.17    40.36    40.04 
5. Elizabeth BOND 11 Co Leeds   6:26.97   326  
 50m    42.68 100m  1:34.57 150m  2:23.06 200m  3:11.03 250m  4:05.66 300m  5:02.80 350m  5:45.29 400m  6:26.97 
    42.68    51.89    48.49    47.97    54.63    57.14    42.49    41.68 
6. Amelia MATSON 11 Co Leeds   6:40.23   294  
 50m    45.39 100m  1:37.85 150m  2:29.94 200m  3:20.24 250m  4:17.21 300m  5:14.74 350m  5:58.42 400m  6:40.23 
    45.39    52.46    52.09    50.30    56.97    57.53    43.68    41.81 
7. Isabella STOICESCU 11 Co Leeds   6:50.84   272  
 50m    45.09 100m  1:47.93 150m  2:38.64 200m  3:26.99 250m  4:18.98 300m  5:15.63 350m  6:07.61 400m  6:50.84 
    45.09  1:02.84    50.71    48.35    51.99    56.65    51.98    43.23 
8. Livia STACEY 11 Co Leeds   6:51.16   271  
 50m    48.65 100m  1:44.24 150m  2:37.14 200m  3:27.54 250m  4:28.92 300m  5:27.29 350m  6:10.49 400m  6:51.16 
    48.65    55.59    52.90    50.40  1:01.38    58.37    43.20    40.67 
9. Sadie LAZENBY-TRACEY 11 Stretford   6:57.56   259  
 50m    46.25 100m  1:43.47 150m  2:37.04 200m  3:30.66 250m  4:27.78 300m  5:26.86 350m  6:13.68 400m  6:57.56 
    46.25    57.22    53.57    53.62    57.12    59.08    46.82    43.88 
10. Evie THORPE 11 Co Leeds   7:06.75   243  
 50m    45.28 100m  1:38.60 150m  2:33.27 200m  3:28.94 250m  4:28.52 300m  5:30.96 350m  6:19.86 400m  7:06.75 
    45.28    53.32    54.67    55.67    59.58  1:02.44    48.90    46.89 
11. Isobelle WEBSTER 11 Eston   7:07.70   241  
 50m    46.61 100m  1:46.71 150m  2:38.39 200m  3:28.63 250m  4:31.41 300m  5:34.72 350m  6:21.86 400m  7:07.70 
    46.61  1:00.10    51.68    50.24  1:02.78  1:03.31    47.14    45.84 
12. Angelina BALLARD 11 Lincoln Vulc   7:30.35   206  
 50m    51.73 100m  1:55.99 150m  2:52.93 200m  3:44.77 250m  4:48.31 300m  5:52.35 350m  6:44.48 400m  7:30.35 
    51.73  1:04.26    56.94    51.84  1:03.54  1:04.04    52.13    45.87 
13. Maya POGOREANU 11 Co Leeds   7:48.71   183  
 50m    57.03 100m  2:05.57 150m  3:02.66 200m  3:57.68 250m  5:00.88 300m  6:08.09 350m  6:58.65 400m  7:48.71 
    57.03  1:08.54    57.09    55.02  1:03.20  1:07.21    50.56    50.06 
  Isla STOCKLEY 11 Bassetlaw SS  DQ            
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isla O'CONNOR 12 Bassetlaw SS   5:42.21   471  
 50m    36.16 100m  1:18.01 150m  2:04.30 200m  2:48.21 250m  3:36.71 300m  4:25.53 350m  5:04.69 400m  5:42.21 
    36.16    41.85    46.29    43.91    48.50    48.82    39.16    37.52 
2. Amit MALTZ 12 Co Leeds   6:01.18   401  
 50m    37.15 100m  1:21.70 150m  2:09.72 200m  2:56.49 250m  3:48.32 300m  4:40.04 350m  5:21.52 400m  6:01.18 
    37.15    44.55    48.02    46.77    51.83    51.72    41.48    39.66 
3. Annabel GALBRAITH 12 Co Leeds   6:05.04   388  
 50m    38.14 100m  1:26.27 150m  2:13.82 200m  2:59.42 250m  3:49.53 300m  4:42.16 350m  5:24.15 400m  6:05.04 
    38.14    48.13    47.55    45.60    50.11    52.63    41.99    40.89 
4. Taya WINGFIELD 12 Co Leeds   6:18.25   349  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:27.02 150m  2:18.14 200m  3:06.91 250m  4:00.06 300m  4:55.66 350m  5:37.76 400m  6:18.25 
    36.65    50.37    51.12    48.77    53.15    55.60    42.10    40.49 
5. Isla SCOTT 12 Lincoln Vulc   6:32.40   312  
 50m    40.76 100m  1:34.25 150m  2:21.37 200m  3:09.59 250m  4:06.37 300m  5:06.01 350m  5:48.32 400m  6:32.40 
    40.76    53.49    47.12    48.22    56.78    59.64    42.31    44.08 
6. Lily VEEVERS 12 Co Leeds   6:44.70   285  
 50m    42.21 100m  1:39.01 150m  2:28.08 200m  3:17.64 250m  4:14.62 300m  5:12.97 350m  5:58.56 400m  6:44.70 
    42.21    56.80    49.07    49.56    56.98    58.35    45.59    46.14 
7. Sophie FOSTER 12 Louth   6:45.44   283  
 50m    42.28 100m  1:37.44 150m  2:28.44 200m  3:18.41 250m  4:14.10 300m  5:14.63 350m  6:02.41 400m  6:45.44 
    42.28    55.16    51.00    49.97    55.69  1:00.53    47.78    43.03 
8. Maisie ASMAN 12 Lincoln Vulc   6:48.40   277  
 50m    45.34 100m  1:41.15 150m  2:31.60 200m  3:21.27 250m  4:19.19 300m  5:20.21 350m  6:04.84 400m  6:48.40 
    45.34    55.81    50.45    49.67    57.92  1:01.02    44.63    43.56 
9. Eleanor BIRINY 12 Lincoln Vulc   6:57.60   259  
 50m    42.03 100m  1:43.65 150m  2:38.54 200m  3:32.14 250m  4:28.73 300m  5:28.64 350m  6:14.00 400m  6:57.60 
    42.03  1:01.62    54.89    53.60    56.59    59.91    45.36    43.60 
  Isabelle BRYDON 12 Eston  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elizabeth DIXON 13 Co Leeds   5:25.31   548  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:10.90 150m  1:53.43 200m  2:34.50 250m  3:21.02 300m  4:08.93 350m  4:48.21 400m  5:25.31 
    32.57    38.33    42.53    41.07    46.52    47.91    39.28    37.10 
2. Scarlett CAPALDI 13 Stokesley   5:52.17   432  
 50m    35.60 100m  1:15.70 150m  2:03.19 200m  2:49.00 250m  3:39.81 300m  4:34.13 350m  5:14.94 400m  5:52.17 
    35.60    40.10    47.49    45.81    50.81    54.32    40.81    37.23 
3. Georgia CORK 13 Bolton Metro   5:52.52   431  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:17.69 150m  2:05.06 200m  2:51.89 250m  3:43.37 300m  4:35.55 350m  5:15.81 400m  5:52.52 
    36.00    41.69    47.37    46.83    51.48    52.18    40.26    36.71 
4. Sophia YU 13 Stretford   6:03.56   393  
 50m    38.97 100m  1:27.20 150m  2:12.71 200m  2:58.23 250m  3:49.52 300m  4:43.80 350m  5:24.12 400m  6:03.56 
    38.97    48.23    45.51    45.52    51.29    54.28    40.32    39.44 
5. Lois ANDERTON 13 Stretford   6:04.97   388  
 50m    38.65 100m  1:24.57 150m  2:09.15 200m  2:54.48 250m  3:49.60 300m  4:45.91 350m  5:25.48 400m  6:04.97 
    38.65    45.92    44.58    45.33    55.12    56.31    39.57    39.49 
6. Ava BRADLEY 13 Co Leeds   6:06.80   382  
 50m    38.79 100m  1:26.89 150m  2:13.23 200m  2:58.20 250m  3:52.02 300m  4:46.30 350m  5:27.97 400m  6:06.80 
    38.79    48.10    46.34    44.97    53.82    54.28    41.67    38.83 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Helena FIELD 14 Louth   5:55.14   421  
 50m    36.20 100m  1:20.40 150m  2:07.75 200m  2:53.49 250m  3:39.39 300m  4:29.56 350m  5:12.08 400m  5:55.14 
    36.20    44.20    47.35    45.74    45.90    50.17    42.52    43.06 
2. Ruby ELLIS 14 Co Leeds   6:01.05   401  
 50m    35.87 100m  1:20.36 150m  2:04.84 200m  2:50.13 250m  3:44.05 300m  4:39.21 350m  5:21.01 400m  6:01.05 
    35.87    44.49    44.48    45.29    53.92    55.16    41.80    40.04 
3. Isabella MIDDLETON 14 Louth   6:18.04   349  
 50m    38.56 100m  1:27.07 150m  2:14.78 200m  2:58.68 250m  3:55.30 300m  4:53.72 350m  5:37.50 400m  6:18.04 
    38.56    48.51    47.71    43.90    56.62    58.42    43.78    40.54 
4. Holly SCOTT 14 Stretford   6:21.60   340  
 50m    41.42 100m  1:34.82 150m  2:25.71 200m  3:15.46 250m  4:07.54 300m  5:02.05 350m  5:43.04 400m  6:21.60 
    41.42    53.40    50.89    49.75    52.08    54.51    40.99    38.56 
5. Ella BLACKBOURN 14 Lincoln Vulc   6:24.97   331  
 50m    36.57 100m  1:23.60 150m  2:17.01 200m  3:07.22 250m  3:59.44 300m  4:54.94 350m  5:41.26 400m  6:24.97 
    36.57    47.03    53.41    50.21    52.22    55.50    46.32    43.71 
6. Nadia ROGAS 14 Lincoln Vulc   6:29.11   320  
 50m    39.38 100m  1:27.53 150m  2:18.59 200m  3:08.94 250m  4:07.05 300m  5:04.29 350m  5:48.23 400m  6:29.11 
    39.38    48.15    51.06    50.35    58.11    57.24    43.94    40.88 
7. Lea HILAROWICZ 14 Lincoln Vulc   6:38.47   298  
 50m    40.80 100m  1:33.34 150m  2:24.34 200m  3:14.38 250m  4:10.10 300m  5:07.80 350m  5:54.28 400m  6:38.47 
    40.80    52.54    51.00    50.04    55.72    57.70    46.48    44.19 
  Jennifer WALKER 14 Bassetlaw SS  DQ            

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Olivia ANSTEY 15 Louth   5:21.76   567  
 50m    31.55 100m  1:07.78 150m  1:50.74 200m  2:33.39 250m  3:19.31 300m  4:04.71 350m  4:44.14 400m  5:21.76 
    31.55    36.23    42.96    42.65    45.92    45.40    39.43    37.62 
2. Ciara CUST 15 Conwy   5:42.49   470  
 50m    34.66 100m  1:15.82 150m  2:02.34 200m  2:47.59 250m  3:35.59 300m  4:25.80 350m  5:04.58 400m  5:42.49 
    34.66    41.16    46.52    45.25    48.00    50.21    38.78    37.91 
3. Alex NEWTON 15 Co Leeds   5:47.63   449  
 50m    35.01 100m  1:20.61 150m  2:02.75 200m  2:44.03 250m  3:36.30 300m  4:29.77 350m  5:08.70 400m  5:47.63 
    35.01    45.60    42.14    41.28    52.27    53.47    38.93    38.93 
4. Olivia SPENCER 16 Lincoln Vulc   6:06.21   384  
 50m    35.69 100m  1:21.28 150m  2:08.57 200m  2:54.66 250m  3:46.80 300m  4:40.92 350m  5:24.75 400m  6:06.21 
    35.69    45.59    47.29    46.09    52.14    54.12    43.83    41.46 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 302 Boys 200m IM                        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Harry DIXON 9 Co Leeds   3:03.80   238     38.17  1:24.23  2:22.01 
2. Euan CARMODY 9 Co Leeds   3:19.59   186     45.80  1:35.87  2:35.76 
3. Lewis LUNG 9 Co Leeds   3:34.24   150     49.47  1:44.57  2:43.21 
4. Oscar CALAM 9 Co Leeds   3:40.36   138     52.41  1:44.40  2:54.07 
  Marcus DENNIS 9 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Mustafa RAZA 9 Co Leeds  DNC        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Leo LI 10 Co Leeds   2:59.81   254     40.03  1:22.57  2:20.45 
2. Oliver WILKINSON 10 Lincoln Vulc   3:04.56   235     42.00  1:27.35  2:24.81 
3. Tyler RAVEN 10 Co Leeds   3:09.35   218     40.51  1:30.16  2:29.13 
4. Stanley THURLOW 10 Lincoln Vulc   3:25.08   171     39.31  1:29.81  2:45.01 
5. George RICKETTS 10 Co Leeds   3:26.16   169     50.94  1:43.49  2:41.40 
6. Solomon COFFEY-WILLS 10 Co Leeds   3:26.61   167     47.35 -  2:41.71 
7. Theo PIKOULAS 10 Bolton Metro   3:26.97   167     52.86  1:45.32  2:43.61 
8. Joe HORNER 10 Eston   3:27.08   166     45.55  1:35.89  2:42.30 
9. Max HASWELL 10 Co Leeds   3:35.62   147     52.02  1:45.51  2:47.13 
10. George WOODHEAD 10 Bassetlaw SS   3:36.35   146     55.44 -  2:50.25 
11. Zachary HOGG 10 Co Leeds   3:38.93   141     53.60  1:46.69  2:47.82 
12. Connor MORRISON-ALLEN 10 Eston   3:45.78   128     49.92  1:46.00  2:52.80 
13. Albert OLCHOWIK 10 Co Leeds   3:57.37   110     59.83  1:57.45  3:08.45 
14. Zac Anthony GRANT 10 Nofio P.B.P   3:58.49   109  -  1:55.06  3:07.36 
  Theo GILBERT 10 Co Leeds  DQ               
  Oliver MASKELL 10 Co Leeds  DQ               

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oscar O'DONNELL 11 Co Leeds   2:56.96   267     36.22  1:20.42  2:17.97 
2. Hudson SMITH 11 Co Leeds   2:57.41   265     41.30  1:25.63  2:18.88 
3. Noah DARNELL 11 Co Leeds   3:03.31   240     41.75  1:26.77  2:25.15 
4. Stephen GITTINS 11 Stokesley   3:04.38   236     39.37  1:28.59  2:20.11 
5. Nathan HINCE 11 Caernarfon   3:04.54   235     40.32  1:27.62  2:22.93 
6. Owen TEMPEST 11 Co Leeds   3:06.42   228     40.57  1:28.30  2:27.15 
7. Max CLARK 11 Co Leeds   3:08.44   221     44.16  1:32.03  2:25.87 
8. Hogan LAM 11 Co Leeds   3:10.44   214     43.11  1:33.26  2:29.57 
9. Jeffrey LANGE 11 Co Leeds   3:11.24   211     42.33  1:28.98  2:31.96 
10. Harrison LEONARD 11 Conwy   3:12.77   206     42.37  1:30.45  2:30.76 
11. Leo CLEGG 11 Conwy   3:15.81   197     42.79  1:34.38  2:34.08 
12. Corey HESELTINE 11 Bassetlaw SS   3:17.57   192     43.99  1:34.91  2:35.71 
13. Jacob JONES 11 Co Leeds   3:24.07   174     50.73  1:39.39  2:40.24 
14. Tomas BICKERS 11 Co Leeds   3:26.61   167     44.46  1:43.64  2:41.12 
15. Matthew OGBUAGU 11 Co Leeds   3:34.34   150     44.21  1:42.03  2:47.21 
16. Jacob DYER 11 Co Leeds   3:35.73   147     47.97  1:40.99  2:46.77 
17. Morgan GRAY-WILLIAMS 11 Conwy   3:44.30   131  -  1:53.88  2:54.19 
18. Muhammad RAZA 11 Co Leeds   4:04.19   101     57.02  1:57.81  3:07.75 
  Harrison WAKE 11 Co Leeds  DQ               

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel GREEN 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:32.98   413     32.55  1:13.42  1:59.64 
2. William WILSON 12 Co Leeds   2:34.44   402     33.64  1:12.56  2:00.30 
3. Reuben MEADOWS 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:45.90   324     37.04  1:19.54  2:10.60 
4. Thomas COLLINS 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:45.97   324     36.23  1:19.54  2:07.38 
5. Ethan BLYTH 12 Bolton Metro   2:46.82   319     35.35  1:20.28  2:07.70 
6. Enzo SHILAND-GRIFFITHS 12 Caernarfon   2:54.35   279     39.21  1:23.61  2:15.51 
7. William LANCASHIRE 12 Co Leeds   2:54.76   277     35.85  1:21.48  2:19.56 
8. Robbie DUFF 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:56.44   269     37.91  1:23.60  2:17.94 
9. Demilade AYEMOWA 12 Co Leeds   2:56.90   267     40.20  1:27.74  2:18.50 
10. Alfie CRAGGS 12 Co Leeds   3:03.82   238     41.30  1:29.66  2:26.40 
11. Winston CROSTHWAITE 12 Bolton Metro   3:07.54   224     44.86  1:30.94  2:27.07 
12. Rian SOUTHWOOD 12 Louth   3:12.62   207     38.34  1:32.21  2:30.47 
13. Joshua MCMILLAN 12 Co Leeds   3:12.67   207     41.69  1:34.51  2:27.31 
14. Harry ELLIS 12 Louth   3:14.19   202     41.04  1:31.58  2:31.91 
15. Matthew HILTON 12 Kippax   3:21.48   181     40.94  1:34.95  2:32.42 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel HILL 13 Co Leeds   2:27.27   463     30.52  1:08.09  1:52.92 
2. Hayden LAM 13 Co Leeds   2:30.82   431     32.85  1:13.16  1:56.25 
3. Owen CARMODY 13 Co Leeds   2:37.05   382     32.74  1:14.71  2:01.62 
4. Jacob O'DONNELL 13 Co Leeds   2:37.18   381     34.16  1:17.28  2:01.83 
5. C BUTTERELL-QUANBROUGH 13 Bassetlaw SS   2:38.90   369     33.07  1:12.03  2:02.47 
6. Lucas NEWBOULT 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:40.42   358     34.25  1:15.42  2:04.60 
7. James THOMSON 13 Co Leeds   2:40.44   358     35.00  1:14.61  2:05.09 
8. Alex OLCHOWIK 13 Co Leeds   2:42.18   347     31.48  1:12.72  2:01.87 
9. Reuben HARRISON 13 Co Leeds   2:42.90   342     35.48  1:17.89  2:06.40 
10. Archie FRENCH 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:45.46   327     36.44  1:21.23  2:08.67 
11. Jackson CLARKE 13 Co Leeds   2:46.37   321     34.82  1:17.64  2:09.45 
12. Jack HICKS 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:46.54   320     37.81  1:17.58  2:08.61 
13. Samuel POTTER 13 Bassetlaw SS   2:51.54   293     38.27  1:24.70  2:15.47 
14. Zach PIERCY 13 Co Leeds   2:51.83   292     37.18  1:21.78  2:13.55 
15. Lewis DAVIES 13 Nofio P.B.P   2:53.41   284     37.09  1:22.95  2:16.86 
16. Jacob HARNESS 13 Bassetlaw SS   2:58.63   259     40.51  1:24.48  2:16.91 
17. Isaac GREENSLADE 13 Lincoln Vulc   3:05.12   233     40.89  1:29.36 - 
  Now PARRY 13 Caernarfon  DNC        
  Connor MCCULLEN 13 Co Leeds  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Maxwell FORD 14 Co Leeds   2:29.82   440     32.40  1:13.23  1:54.81 
2. Layne KEYWORTH 14 Bassetlaw SS   2:30.31   436     30.16  1:11.45  1:56.46 
3. Callum RAVEN 14 Co Leeds   2:31.29   427     30.59  1:09.76  1:55.34 
4. Lucas THOMAS 14 Conwy   2:32.79   415     31.91  1:12.66  1:56.71 
5. Alfie YOUNG 14 Co Leeds   2:36.18   388     32.26  1:12.08  2:01.15 
6. Benjamin DERBY 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:37.31   380     32.88  1:12.79  1:59.23 
7. Ewan LEONARD 14 Conwy   2:39.00   368     32.38  1:13.24  2:02.56 
8. Aidan WILSON 14 Conwy   2:44.30   334     35.78  1:18.05  2:08.58 
9. Oliver BOWDEN 14 Kippax   3:02.57   243     36.41  1:24.82  2:17.65 
10. Ciaran HARTLEY 14 Chorley Marl   3:13.32   205     45.69  1:32.10  2:31.48 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ieuan EVANS 16 Conwy   2:23.50   501     31.62  1:08.55  1:48.91 
2. Lewis GILBERT 15 Stretford   2:25.72   478     30.30  1:09.80  1:51.21 
3. Eber MEYER CLAYTON 17 Stretford   2:28.96   448     30.54  1:11.65  1:52.64 
4. Oliver TEASDALE 16 Caernarfon   2:30.97   430     31.56  1:11.09  1:55.58 
5. Harry SENIOR 16 Co Leeds   2:31.11   429     31.38  1:10.55  1:58.22 
6. Jack HUGHES 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:31.68   424     30.77  1:10.33  1:56.91 
7. Tin Ho CHEUNG 15 Co Leeds   2:32.74   415     31.76  1:12.28  1:58.22 
8. Luke DYER 15 Co Leeds   2:33.09   412     32.16  1:12.38  1:59.39 
9. Jake ADAMS 15 Louth   2:36.16   389     32.11  1:15.12  2:01.11 
10. Jacob HODKINSON 15 Bassetlaw SS   2:39.65   364     32.89  1:19.07  2:02.03 
11. Hayden POTTS 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.89   342     33.09  1:15.76  2:04.20 
12. Filip SZWARNOG 15 Conwy   2:43.66   337     32.65  1:15.71  2:04.86 
13. William TAYLOR 15 Louth   2:44.46   333     34.18  1:15.15  2:06.70 
  Luqa ISMAIL-KEYES 17 Stretford  DNC        
  Lewis TAYLOR 15 Eston  DQ               
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
